FORM 6 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Lien Act

City of London, Ontar	ic
-----------------------	----

(County/District or Regional Municipality/City or Borough of Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto in which premises are situate)

London, Ontario between Sarnia Scott TS and London Buchanan TS

(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

All necessary procurement and construction for the replacement of the Q3S lattice towers and line replacement of the exisiting 230kV circuits N21W/N22W

(short description of the improvement)

to the above premises was substantially performed on May 11, 2021

(date substantially perform

	(payment certifier where there is one)
Date certificate signed:	IVIAY 25, 2021

Hydro One and Valard Construction

(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)

Name of owner: Hydro One

Address for service: Hydro One Networks Inc. 483 Bay Street, 8th Floor, South Tower Toronto, Ontario

Name of contractor: Valard Construction LP

Address for service: 10774 – 42 Street SE, Calgary, Alberta

Name of payment certifier:

(where applicable)

Address:

(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)

A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

- o PART LOTS 21, 22, 23, 24 CONCESSION 4 AS IN 112354, 142304, 109193, 106791, 111458, 306699, 200991, 142305, 111459, 297720, 109192, 106792, 298580, 299897; SUBJECT TO 112354, 142304, 109193, 106791, 111458, 111459, 109192, 106792, 298580, 299897, 306699, 142305, 297720; EXCEPT 481088, 481081 LONDON/WESTMINSTER
- PIN 08208-0124 (LT)

(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan number or instrument registration number)

B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:

Hydro One Networks Inc. 483 Bay Street, 8th Floor, South Tower Toronto, Ontario

(where liens do not attach to premises)

Signed:

Jaimie Creasy

Project Manager

Valard Construction LP

Chris Murray

Contract Specialist – Transmission & Stations

Hydro One Networks Inc.